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NOMOS at a glance 
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The regions of Nomos’ presence cumulatively produce 84%(2) of total Russian GDP 

 Largest listed privately-owned bank in Russia with free float of 
24.99%  

 Market cap as of May 25, 2012 comprised US $ 2.0 billion and  
average daily turnover in 2012 was US $ 2.19 million 

 2nd largest privately-owned and 8th largest banking group in 
Russia by assets 

  A leading consolidator growing faster than the market, both 
organically and through acquisitions 

 Distribution platform including 294 branches and 1,849 ATMs in 
42 economically developed regions of Russia  

 Broad geographic network with focus on 5 key regions - Moscow, 
Khanty-Mansiysk/Tyumen, St. Petersburg, Novosibirsk and 
Khabarovsk 

 Strategic shareholders, ICT and PPF, focused on value creation 

 Credit ratings: “BB” by Fitch (upgraded in August 2011) and “Ba3” 
by Moody’s . Outlook is Stable 

 

Multi segment business 
franchise 

11,700 mid-sized 
corporate clients 

79,600 small business 
clients  

Appr. 1.5 m retail clients 

(1) Data as of April 1st, 2012. 

(2) According to Rosstat. 

(3) RoAE to Nomos equity holders. 

(4) Excluding one-off IPO transaction costs of  RUB 215 mln; CIR would comprise 47.2%  if including 

IPO transaction costs. 

 

 

St-Petersburg 

Moscow 

Tyumen 

Khanty-Mansiysk 

Novosibirsk 

Khabarovsk 

(5) Excluding one-off IPO transaction costs of  RUB 215 mln; RoAE would comprise 18.2% if  including IPO transaction costs. 

(6) Pro forma for year 2010 assuming that the acquisition of BKM took place on January1st, 2010. 

(7) Calculated on annualized basis. 

(8) Calculated on y-o-y basis, Q1 2012 to Q1 2011. Net profit for Q1 2011 comprised RUB 3.2 billion. 

 

 

(1) 

(1) 

 (1) 

(1) 

(6) 

(4) 

(5) 

(RUB in billions) 2010  2011 Q1 2012 
Change 

FY'11-Q1'12 

Total assets         530.2          662.1          670.3  +1.2% 

Gross customer loans 
             354.9         468.3          469.5  

+0.3% 

Customer accounts         313.4          382.4          380.9  -0.4% 
Shareholders' equity           46.9            62.3            65.7  +5.5% 
Total equity           57.9            75.7            80.0  +5.7% 
Net profit           10.4            12.1            4.0  +24.9% 
NIM (%)              5.3               5.5               5.1                      -0.4pp 
CIR (%)           43.5            46.6            43.0  -3.6pp 

RoAE (%)           21.1            18.5            20.1                     +1.6pp  
Tier 1 ratio           10.6            12.0            12.8                     +0.8pp  

(6) 

(6) 

(6) 

(8) 

(7) 

(7) 

(7) 
(3) 



Strong start in 1Q 2012: good profitability 
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 Overall NOMOS delivered a strong performance with an annualized 20.1% ROE in line with guidance. 

 Total net customer loans grew by 0.5% during 1Q 2012, adjusting for movements in exchange rates the net customer loan portfolio 
increased by 3% with strong growth in retail and corporate segments: 

 Retail loans grew 6.6% qoq to RUB 61.9 billion. 

 Corporate loans grew 2.2% qoq to RUB 327.9 billion, adjusting for movements in exchange rates the corporate loan 
portfolio growth would be appr. 2.9% to RUB 337.3 billion. 

 Small business loans grew 1.9% qoq to RUB 30.5 billion. 

 Repo loans went down by 23.6% qoq to RUB 29.8 billion. 

 Net interest income increased 18.4% yoy to RUB 7.3 billion showing -7.5% decline qoq driven by a small increase in cost of funding 
to 6.4% (5.9% as at FY11). Net interest margin was 5.1% in line with 1Q 2011.  

 Net fees and commissions increased 47.7% yoy to RUB 1.7 billion. The growth in primarily coming from the Corporate and Retail 
segments.  

 Trading gains were RUB 1.4 billion due to a positive performance from the forex, precious metals and fixed income. 

 Operating costs fell 6.3% qoq to RUB 4.6 billion. The CIR was 43.0% in line with guidance. In addition to the day-to-day initiatives to 
increase productivity, NOMOS is pursuing its efforts to restructure the branch network to reduce decentralized back office work. 

 Risk cost was stable at 0.8%. The NPL coverage ratio fell from 212.7% to 164.0% reflecting the migration of two loans into the NPL 
category. This migration had no impact on the quarterly profitability of NOMOS as the loans were adequately provisioned in Q4 
2011.  

 The funding structure of NOMOS remained stable with deposits representing 64.5% (RUB 380.9 billion) of total liabilities, interbank 
17.8% (RUB 105.2 billion), bonds and PNs issued 11.2% (RUB 66.1 billion). As of 1Q 2012 the Group’s LDR was 118.2%. 

 The Bank’s CT1CAR was 12.8% and total CAR was 16.7% excluding the impact of the new subordinated debt issued in 2Q 2012.  

 Net profit attributable to NOMOS shareholders increased by 26.2% yoy to RUB3.2 billion. Net profit  per GDR increased by 18.5% 
yoy to USD 0.6 in 1Q 2012. 
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2010 PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012

Others

Trading
income

Fees&commis
sions

Net interest
income

Strong operating performance of the Bank 

Revenue composition 

(RUB in millions, breakdown in %) 

(1) Excluding one-off IPO transaction costs of RUB 215 mln. 

(2) RoAE to Nomos equity holders. 
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 60.1    
59.7 

65.7 

 6.8    

8.9 
 8.4 

 33.1 

31.4 
 25.9 

 12 848    

 17 395    
 18 400    

 4 600    

2010 PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012

Others

Depreciation

Staff expenses

Costs/ 
Avg assets 

CIR 43.5% 46.6% 

(RUB in millions, breakdown in %) 

Operating expenses 

Revenue/ 
Avg. assets 

6.8% 6.2% 

Cost of risk Profitability 
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(1) 

(1) 

(3) Annualized. 

  

(RUB in millions, %) 

 

(RUB in millions, %) 

 

6.4% 
43.0% 

(3) (3) 

 10 446    
 12 134    

 16 192    

 4 048    

21.1 18.5 20.1 

2010PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012a

Net profit

RoAE (%)

2.4% 2.3% 2.1% RoAA 

 3 582     3 840     3 724    

931 

1.2 
0.9 0.8 

2010PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012a

Loan loss
provision
expense

Cost of
risk (%)

CoR/ 
Avg. assets 

0.6% 0.8% 0.6% 

2.9% 2.9% 2.8% 

(3) 
(3) 

(1) 

(2) 



Corporate business 
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(RUB in millions) 

Loan portfolio dynamic  Stable deposit portfolio 

(%) 

Profitability results 

 13.9    

 19.1     18.8    

 4.7    

 8.5    
 11.3     11.2    

 2.8    

 22.9    
 22.8    

 21.7    

2010 PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012

Revenue Profit before tax RORAC
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(RUB in  billions) 

(RUB in billions,%) 

Net F&C income dynamics  
(RUB in million) 

 248.6    

 320.9     327.9    

31-Dec-10 31-Dec-11 31-Mar-12

73.3 78.1 78.5 

26.7 21.9 21.5 

31-Dec-10 31-Dec-11 31-Mar-12

Term deposits Current accounts

146.7 213.1 

(RUB in billions, breakdown in %) 

216.1 

760 

1 504 

443 

584 

496 
245 

311 

251 

262 

2010PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012
Other FX operations and operations with PM
Cash operations Settlements
Documentary operations

1 943 

2 608 

3 140 

785 

(1) Corporate loan portfolio grew by approximately 2.9% disregarding FX rate fluctuation. Negative effect of USD/RUB and EUR/RUB exchange rate dynamic comprised RUB 9.4 billion.  

(2) Annualized. 

(2) (2) 

  +2.2% 

  +1.4% 

+34.2% 

 +20.4% 

  +2.9% 

(1) 



Retail business 
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(RUB in millions) 

Growing loan porfolio Stable deposit portfolio 

(%) 

Profitability results 
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(RUB in  billions) 

(RUB in billions,%) 

Net F&C income 

(RUB in million) 

 36.5    

 58.1    
 61.9    

2010 PF 2011 31-Mar-12

78.1 73.3 75.5 

21.9 26.7 24.5 

31-Dec-10 31-Dec-11 31-Mar-12

Term deposits Current accounts

130.6 120.1 

(RUB in billions, breakdown in %) 

133.3 

 5.9    

 7.8    

 9.6    

 2.4    

 0.5    

 1.6    
 2.4    

 0.6    
 8.0    

 20.2    
 24.5    

2010 PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012

Revenue Profit before tax RORAC

(1) Annualized. 

(1) 

(1) 
570 

1 345 
555 

731 

475.0 

104.0 

2010 PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012

Cash operations Settlements Insurance broker commission Other

+6.6% 

2 158 

1 218 

2 584 

646 

+19.7% 

  +2.1% 



Small business 
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(RUB in millions) 

Loan portfolio dynamic  Deposit portfolio structure 

(%) 

Profitability results 

 3.0    
 4.0    

 4.8    

 1.2     0.9     1.2     1.6    

 0.4    

 45.3     35.5     34.5    

2010 PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012

Revenue Profit before tax RORAC
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(RUB in  billions) 

(RUB in billions,%) 

Net F&C income 

(RUB in million) 

 19.1    

 29.9     30.5    

31-Dec-10 31-Dec-11 31-Mar-12

19.3 15.4 18.5 

80.7 84.6 81.5 

31-Dec-10 31-Dec-11 31-Mar-12

Term deposits Current accounts

24.3 22.0 

(RUB in billions, breakdown in %) 

22.1 

(1) Annualized. 

(1) (1) 

396 
607 

152 

 411    

 517    

 84    

 132    

 95    

2010 PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012

Settlements Cash operations Other

938 

1 219 

1 040 

260 

 -14.7% 

 +1.9% 



 20 499    

 28 056     29 224    

 7 306    

2010 PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012

+36.9% 

+4.2% 

Growing net interest income and  
stable interest margin 
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(RUB in millions) 

Net interest income Net interest margin 

(%) 

 7.1  

 5.8   5.7   5.5  
 6.3  

 5.9  
 6.4  

 11.4  

 10.0   10.2   10.0  
 10.9  

 10.3   10.3  

 5.3   5.2  
 5.5   5.5   5.7   5.5   5.1  

2010 Q1 2011 Q2 2011 Q3 2011 Q4 2011 2011 Q1 2012

Average rate on interest-bearing liabilities Average rate on interest-earning assets

Net interest margin

Average rate on loans to customers Average rate on customer accounts 

 5.2    

 1.9    

 7.9    

 6.2    

 4.8    

 2.1    

 5.0     4.7    

 5.8    

 2.6    

 5.1     5.3    

Corporate Small Retail Total

2010 2011 Q1 2012

 12.5    

 15.5    

 13.6    
 13.4    

 11.4    

 13.9     14.5    
 11.9    

 11.3    

 14.9     14.3    

 12.0    

Corporate Small Retail Total

2010 2011 Q1 2012

(1) Annualized. 

(1) 



533.3 

614.5 611.4 

31-Dec-2010 31-Dec-2011 31-Mar-2012

12.8% CT1 and 16.7% total CAR allowing 
further growth 

(RUB in billions) 

Capital adequacy 

(RUB in billions) 

 56.6    
 73.9     78.1    

 26.7    

 25.4     24.0    

10.6 
12.0 12.8 

15.6 
16.2 16.7 

31-Dec-2010 31-Dec-2011 31-Mar-2012

Tier 1 capital Tier 2 capital Tier 1 ratio (%) Total CAR (%)

(RUB in billions) 

Total RWA 

8 



 5 332    

 17 296    

 10 514     10 591    

 3 192    

 6 464     6 002    

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2021

Eurobonds and Russian bonds Subordinated debt

134 
5 149 

73.3 73.1 74.2 

26.7 26.9 25.8 

31-Dec-10 31-Dec-11 31-Mar-12

Term deposits Current accounts

382.4 

12.7 18.2 17.8 

66.4 
65.2 64.5 

14.3 10.1 11.2 
5.7 4.7 4.5 

31-Dec-10 31-Dec-11 31-Mar-12
Due to banks Customer accounts Debt securities issued

Subordinated debt Other

Strong and diversified funding  

9 

(RUB in billions, breakdown in %) 

Liabilities composition 

472.3 

(RUB in billions, breakdown in %) 

Customer accounts composition 

(RUB in millions as of 31 March  2012) 

Bonds and subordinated debt repayments schedule 

313.4 

Successful subordinated eurobond issue in April, 2012 

590.3 586.4 

380.9 
117.1 118.2 

 Subordinated Eurobonds issue: USD 500m, 7 years, 10%. 

 Over 120 orders   - nearly twice over subscribed, 75% allocated 
to investors outside Russia.  

 Third subordinated bond issue of NOMOS. 

 As of  1Q 2012 there were no outstanding deposits from Min 
Fin. CBR funding amounted to RUB 6.5 billion.  

 

 

108.3 

L/D 

 

 



High quality assets  
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(RUB in millions) 

Non-performing loans dynamic 

Provision expense and cost of risk 

(%) 

Conservative LLP ratio and NPL coverage 

 4.4     4.4     4.1    

 1.6     1.4     1.3    

 2.4    
 2.0     2.5    

182.3 
212.7 

164.0 

-150.0

-100.0

-50.0

0.0

50. 0

100 .0

150 .0

200 .0

250 .0

31-Dec-10 31-Dec-11 31-Mar-12

LLP ratio Share of renegotiated loans NPL ratio NPL coverage ratio
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 8 534    
 9 584    

 11 808    

 2.4    
 2.0    

 2.5    

31-Dec-10 31-Dec-11 31-Mar-12

Total NPL NPL ratio (in %)

(RUB in millions) 

(%) 

Migration of 2 loans to NPL in Q1 2012 

(1) 

(1) Loans overdue more than 90 days. 

 

(RUB in millions) 

 3 582     3 840     3 724    

 931    

2010PF 2011 Q1 2012a Q1 2012

Cost of 
risk 1.2% 0.9% 0.8% 

 3 931     3 979    
 3 460     3 507    

31-Dec-11 31-Mar-12

Gross loan balance Allowance for impairment losses

88.0% 88.1% 

(RUB in millions) 

LLP ratio,% 



A well-diversified portfolio  

11 

Reverse REPO: reliable clients, high quality instruments Reduced exposure to related party loans, concentration 
as at 31 March 2012 

Related 
party 
5.6% 

Other 
94.4% 

Corporate business Small business Retail 

Manufacturing 
19% 

Wholesale trade 
12% 

Mining 
6% 

Leasing 
7% 

Residential 
construction 

5% 

Non-residential 
construction 

12% 

Operations with 
real estate 

11% 

Services 
7% 

Transport and 
communication 

6% 

Other 
15% 

Total gross loans: RUB 343.9 bn 

Operations 
with real estate 

6% 
Wholesale 

trade 
21% 

Transport and 
communication 

5% 

Retail trade 
23% 

Manufacturing 
9% 

Residential 
construction 

10% 

Non-residential 
construction 

6% 

Services 
11% 

Other 
9% 

Total gross loans: RUB 32.8 bn 

Industry breakdown Industry breakdown 

Mortgage 
46% 

Consumer 
49% 

Car 
5% 

Total gross loans: RUB 63.0 bn 

Product breakdown 

26.2 bn 

16.0% 

8.6% 

Top 10 Top 11-20

(RUB, in billions) (%) 

Total Gross Loans to customers: 
RUB 469.5 bn 

 46.3    

 36.7    

2011 Q1 2012

Loans to customers

 6.9    
 7.7    

2011 Q1 2012

Loans to banks

Haircut, % 

13% 

20% 



Focus on operating efficiency 
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(%) 

Call center statistics 

 32 134    

 44 150    
 50 474    

Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12

Number of incoming calls

12 

 In order to improve efficiency of the network the Group started to 
transform regional “filiales” into operating offices. So far 28 “filiales” 
has been transformed. 

 During 2011 and Q1 2012 the Group opened 33 branches and closed 
39.  

 Joint call center started operations in December 2011. 

 1Q12 Results : 

• Total number of employees: 123 

• 3 departments are located in the call center 

• Soft collection – work with problem clients 

• Telephone verification - personal data check of retail clients 

• Client service – product sales via inbound/outbound calls 
service, client satisfaction survey 

• Call center operates for all banking subsidiaries of the Group 

 In 2012 call center will focus on the following key areas: 

 Detailed information to clients on all products 

 Timely notifications to clients 

 VIP clients support 

 Product sales via outbound calls 
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approximately 20% average annual 
growth / exceed market growth  

Customer loan growth Growth 

Guidance 2012 

Above 10.5% Tier 1 ratio Capital  

Approximately 20% RoAE Profitability 

45% Cost/income ratio Cost efficiency 

Guidance 
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THANK YOU! 



Appendix 



 0.7   2.2   5.8   11.7   17.6   22.0   35.3   47.9  
 85.5  

 109.5  

 199.0  

 277.8   277.1  

 530.2  

 662.1   670.3  

 105  

 50  

 35  
 29   26   23  

 19   17   16   18  
 13   13   13  

 8   8   8  
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Total assets, RUB bn NOMOS rank

Emergence as a long-term consolidator 

16 16 

Profitable organic growth and successful acquisitions have driven NOMOS from the #105 Russian bank in 1997 to the #8 
Russian banking group by total assets as of 31 March 2012 

(RUB in billions) 

(1) Acquired 68.05% in March 2005 and 30.34% by September 2010. 
(2)           BKM acquired 25.4% in April 2009 and 49.8% for a total of RUB 256m by September 2010. 
(3) Acquired 19.98% for RUB 4.7bn in November 2010 and 31.31% for RUB 7.4bn in December 2010. 

Financial crisis 

(4) Includes 27 branches and other outlets of Novosibirsk Municipal Bank. 

Regiobank (2005) 
98.4% for RUB 477m(1)  
Loans: RUB 2.1bn 
Deposits: RUB 2.8bn 
Branches and other 
outlets: 5 
High market  
share in Khabarovsk  

Moskovsky Capital (2008) 
Acquisition of assets and 
deposits only 
Loans: RUB 11.2bn 
Deposits: RUB 13.0bn 
Branches and other  
outlets: 41 
Offices, loan portfolio and 
deposits acquired 

VEFK-Sibir (2009) 
100% for RUB 803m  
in capital 
Loans: RUB 2.1bn 
Deposits: RUB 3.4bn 
Branches and other 
outlets: 13 
High market share in 
Novosibirsk 

Novosibirsk Municipal 
Bank (2009) 
75.1% for RUB 256m(2) 
Loans: RUB 2.6bn 
Deposits: RUB 5.5bn 
Branches and other 
outlets: 27 
High market share in 
Novosibirsk 

Bank of  
Khanty-Mansiysk   
(2010) 
51.3% for RUB 12.1bn(3) 
Loans: RUB 100.8bn 
Deposits: RUB 102.6bn 
Branches and other  
outlets: 167(4) 

High market share in Khanty-
Mansiysk and Tyumen 



Strong results are the result of a healthy business mix  
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327,916                30,502                           61,925              29,767 

216,093                  22,102                             133,332              2,333 

4,701              1,237                        2,440               2,198 

~11,700              ~79,600                         appr.1,5 mln             >790 

Corporate  
banking 

Small business 
banking 

Retail 
banking 

Net loans to 
customers 

(31 March 2012) 

Customer accounts 
(31 March 2012) 

Revenues 
(Q1 2012) 

# of clients 

(RUB in millions) 

% of revenues  

% of deposits 

% of loans 

Investment  
banking 

53.7 22.0 

6.5 

71.6 

11.2 

57.5 35.2 

6.7 13.0 

13.1 

0.8 

8.7 

RORAC (%) (1) 22.8 20.2 35.5 27.2 

(1) Return on risk-allocated capital. 

FY 2011 Q1 2012 

57.8 

44.4 

72.9 

21.7 

5.9 

11.7 

6.8 

34.5 

35.7 

23.1 

13.7 

24.5 

FY 2011 Q1 2012 FY 2011 Q1 2012 FY 2011 Q1 2012 

0.6 

20.8 

6.6 

51.7 



Key financial ratios 
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(1) Pro-forma for income statement items. 
(2) RoAE to NOMOS equity holders. 
(3) Excluding one-off IPO transaction costs of  RUB 215 mln., 18.2% with IPO costs. 
 

(3) 

(RUB in millions) 2010  2011 Q1 2011 Q4 2011 Q1 2012 

          
Balance sheet items         

Total assets 
   

   530 217  
   

  662 144  
   

569 688        662 144  
       

670 341  
Gross customer loans    354 860     468 287     371 002        468 287         469 518  
Customer accounts    313 376     382 445     314 645        382 445         380 926  
Shareholders' equity       46 883        62 297        49 164          62 297           65 694  
Total equity       57 935        75 710        61 290          75 710           80 039  
            

Income statement items           
Net interest income       20 499        28 056          6 171             7 898              7 306  
Net fee and commission         3,871          6,089          1 136             1,843       1 678 
Total revenue       30 499        36 890          8 182          12 847              10 706 
Net profit       10 446        12 134          3 241             5 187              4 048  
            
Profitability& efficiency metrics (%)           
RoAE (2)           21.1            18.5            21.2               27.9                20.1  
RoAA              2.3               2.1               2.4                 3.2                  2.4  
Net interest margin              5.3  5.5               5.2  5.7                 5.1  
Cost/income ratio           43.5            46.6            44.5               38.2                43.0  
        
Liquidity ratios (%)         
Net loans/Customer deposits         108.3          117.1          112.8             117.1              118.2  
Net loans/Total assets           64.0            67.6            62.3               67.6                67.2  
          
Asset quality ratios (%)           
Coverage ratio         182.3          212.7          181.4             212.7              164.0  
NPL/Gross loans              2.4               2.0               2.4                 2.0                  2.5  
Cost of risk              1.2  0.9              0.6  1.2                 0.8  
Provisions/Gross loans              4.4               4.4               4.3                 4.4                  4.1  
          
Capitalisation ratios (%)           
Tier 1 ratio           10.6            12.0            11.2               12.0                12.8  
Total capital ratio           15.6            16.2            15.9               16.2                16.7  

(1) 

(3) 

(3) 

(3) 



Balance sheet 
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  NOMOS   
  

 % growth 

RR in billions 2010 2011 31-Mar-12   
YE'10- 
YE'11 

YE'11- 
Q1’ 2012 

              

Assets             

 Cash and balances with central bank                43.3               40.1                  28.8             (7.4)          (28.2) 

 Due from banks              41.6               53.7                  80.1            29.1            49.1  

 Securities and other financial assets                82.1               88.2                  82.4              7.4             (6.6) 

 Loans and receivables (gross)             354.9            468.3                469.5            32.0               0.3  

 Impairments              (15.6)            (20.4)                  (19.4)           30.8             (5.0) 

 Net customer loans             339.3            447.9                450.1            32.0               0.5  

 Property and equipment              11.0               11.0                  11.0              0.0             (0.3) 

 Other assets                12.9               21.2                  18.0            64.3           (15.3) 

 Total assets             530.2            662.1                670.3            24.9               1.2  

              

Liabilities             

 Due to banks                59.8            106.6                105.2            78.3             (1.3) 

 Customer accounts            313.4            382.4                380.9            22.0             (0.4) 

 Bonds and Eurobonds                34.4               40.3                  38.2            17.2             (5.2) 

 Promissory notes              33.2               18.9                  28.0          (43.1)           48.0  

 Other liabilities                  4.4               10.8                  11.7          145.5               8.0  

 Subordinated debt                27.1               27.4                  26.4              1.1             (3.6) 

Total liabilities             472.3            586.4                590.3            24.2               0.7  

              

Total equity           57.9      75.7                  80.0            30.7               5.7  



Income statement 
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  NOMOS   Growth, % 

RR in millions 2011 Q1 2011 Q4 2011 Q1 2012   
Y-o-Y  

Q1’12-Q1'11 
Q-o-Q 

Q1’12-Q4'11 

Interest income         52 358          11 798          15 049          14 799              25.4             (1.7) 

Interest expenses       (24 302)         (5 627)         (7 151)         (7 493)             33.2               4.8  

Net interest income         28 056            6 171            7 898            7 306              18.4             (7.5) 

Net fee and commisions           6 089            1 136            1 843            1 678              47.7             (9.0) 

Net trading income           2 413               881            3 105            1 395              58.4           (55.1) 

Net gains from trading securities             (966)              432            1 335               914            111.7           (31.5) 

Net gain on FX operations and operations with PM           3 029               474            1 332               483                 1.9           (63.7) 

Net gain on AFS investments              343                (25)              438                  (2)            (92.1)       (100.5) 

Net gain on HTM investments                   7                       -                     -     nd  nd  

Net gain/(loss) on disposal of loans              181                  61                  69                  84              37.6            22.1  

Other net non-interest income               151                (68)               (68)              243     nd  nd  

Net non-interest income            8 834            2 010            4 949            3 400              69.1           (31.3) 

Revenue         36 890            8 182          12 847          10 706              30.9           (16.7) 

Operating expenses       (17 395)         (3 637)         (4 909)         (4 600)             26.5             (6.3) 

Impairment of buildings and constructions                 45                     -                  45                     -     nd  nd  

Pre provision profit         19 541            4 544            7 984            6 106              34.4           (23.5) 

Provision for impairment losses         (4 007)             (444)         (1 289)             (941)           112.0           (27.0) 

Profit before tax         15 533            4 100            6 695            5 165              26.0           (22.9) 

Income tax expense         (3 399)             (860)         (1 508)         (1 117)             29.9           (26.0) 

Net profit         12 134            3 241            5 187            4 048              24.9           (22.0) 

attributable to shareholders         10 003            2 551            4 186            3 218              26.2           (23.1) 

(1) Annualized. 
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Foreign currency risk 

Loans to customers 

Open currency position 

(RUB in billions) 

Term structure of assets and liabilities 

78.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.2 

Net open position 

(1) 

(1) Adjusted liquidity gap to stable source of funding. 



Contact information 

NOMOS Investor Relations 

Phone: +7 (495) 424-96-46 
Fax: +7 (495) 797-32-50 
E-mail: ir@nomos.ru  
 
Marianna Naumenko 
Head of Investor Relations Department 
E-mail: Naumenko_MS@nomos.ru  
 
Maria Gorbyleva 
Head of Investor Communications 
E-mail: Gorbyleva_MV@nomos.ru 
 
Yuri Lekarev 
Executive Director, Head of International Business Division/Financial Institutions and Fixed Income 
E-mail: Lekarev_UV@nomos.ru 

3/1 Verkhnyaya Radishevskaya St. 
Moscow, 109240 
Russia 

All information for the investors is available on the Bank’s web site: http://nomos-bank.com/investors/ 
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This presentation (the "Presentation") has been prepared by OJSC NOMOS Bank (“NOMOS").  It is intended solely for the information of the initial 
recipient of this document (the “Recipient”).  The information contained in this Presentation together with any additional information provided to 
the Recipient or its advisers (together the "Information") is confidential. This Presentation is not for further release, publication or distribution.  

The Presentation is not intended to form the basis of any investment decision nor does it constitute an offer or invitation for the sale or purchase of, 
or the solicitation of any offer to acquire, the shares or debt securities of NOMOS nor shall any part of it nor the fact of its distribution form part of 
or be relied on in connection with any contract or investment decision relating thereto, nor does it constitute a recommendation regarding the 
securities of NOMOS. Nothing contained herein shall form the basis of any contract or commitment whatsoever.   

Some of the Information is still in draft form and this Presentation does not purport to be comprehensive and has not been independently verified. 
While the Information has been prepared in good faith, no representation or warranty, express or implied, is or will be given and no responsibility or 
liability is or will be accepted by NOMOS or by any of its respective directors, officers, employees, advisers or agents (together " NOMOS Persons") 
relating to the accuracy or completeness of any of the Information and any such liability for any loss howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from 
any use of such Information or otherwise arising in connection therewith is expressly disclaimed. NOMOS does not agree or give any undertaking to 
provide a Recipient with access to any additional information or to update the Information, or to correct any inaccuracies which may become 
apparent. 

In particular, but without limitation, nothing contained within any of the Information either is, or should be relied upon as, a promise or forecast. All 
projections, management estimates, prospects or returns or any of the underlying assumptions upon which they are based have been prepared for 
illustrative purposes only. Unless specified otherwise, all expressions of opinion and belief contained within the Information are opinions held by the 
management of NOMOS. Without prejudice to any of the foregoing, no representation or warranty is given by any of the NOMOS Persons as to the 
achievement or reasonableness of the Financial Information, any projections, management estimates, prospects or returns or any of the underlying 
assumptions upon which they are based contained within any of the Information.   

Certain statements, beliefs and opinions in this Presentation are forward-looking, which reflect NOMOS or, as appropriate, NOMOS’s directors’ 
current expectations and projections about future events. These statements may be identified by such words as “may”, “plans”, “expects”, 
“believes” and similar expressions. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions that could 
cause actual results or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. These risks, uncertainties and 
assumptions could adversely affect the outcome and financial effects of the plans and events described herein. Forward-looking statements 
contained in this Presentation regarding past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue 
in the future. Actual outcomes and results may differ materially from any outcomes or results expressed or implied by such forward-looking 
statements. Any forward-looking statements made by or on behalf of NOMOS speak only as of the date they are made and no representation or 
warranty is given in relation to them, including as to their completeness or accuracy or the basis on which they were prepared. NOMOS does not 
undertake any obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. 
You should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements. 


